GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1897
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°" DECEMBER, 2018
INVESTMENT UNDER AYUSH
1897. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to invite industrialists to promote investment in Ayurveda, Y oga and Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy (AY USH) healthcare systems,

(b) if s0, the details of the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and (¢) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,

YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@): Yes.

(b) & (c): Thedetails of activities undertaken by Ministry of AYUSH are as under:

i. Organized a ‘National Seminar on Entrepreneurship and Business Development in Ayurveda’ on the occasion of 3" Ayurveda Day on 4™ November, 2018 ; and

. Convened a meeting on “Invest in AYUSH’.

